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118th MAINE LEGISLATURE

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-1997

Legislative Document No. 605

S.P. 187 In Senate, January 30, 1997

An Act to Provide for an Additional Staff Member for the Business
Enterprise Program.

Reference to the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs suggested and

ordered printed.
Qafgél/éw

JOY J. O’BRIEN
Secretary of the Senate

Presented by Senator DAGGETT of Kennebec.
Cosponsored by Representative MERES of Norridgewock.
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Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows:

Sec. 1. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated
from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.

LABOR, DEPARTMENT OF

‘Blind and Visually Impaired -

Division of

Positions - Legislative Count
Personal Services
All Other

TOTAL

Appropriates funds for one
Business Enterprise Program
Assistant position and
necessary operating costs.

1997-98

(1.000)
$22,975
3,000

$25,975

SUMMARY

This bill authorizes and

appropriates funds

1998-99

(1.000)
$31,857
3,000

$34,857

for one

additional Business Enterprise Program Assistant position in the
Division of Blind and Visually Impaired within the Department of

Labor.
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