MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



118th MAINE LEGISLATURE

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-1997

Legislative Document

No. 605

S.P. 187

In Senate, January 30, 1997

An Act to Provide for an Additional Staff Member for the Business Enterprise Program.

Reference to the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs suggested and ordered printed.

JOY J. O'BRIEN Secretary of the Senate

Presented by Senator DAGGETT of Kennebec. Cosponsored by Representative MERES of Norridgewock.

2	Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows:		
2	Sec 1 Appropriation The follows	ina funda ara a	nnronriated
4	Sec. 1. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.		
б		1997-98	1998-99
8	LABOR, DEPARTMENT OF		
10	Blind and Visually Impaired - Division of		
12			
	Positions - Legislative Count	(1.000)	(1.000)
14	Personal Services	\$22,975	\$31,857
	All Other	3,000	3,000
16		Market Co.	-
	TOTAL	\$25,975	\$34,857
18			
	Appropriates funds for one		
20	Business Enterprise Program		
	Assistant position and		
22	necessary operating costs.		
24			
26	SUMMARY		
• •			
28	a. a.	ropriates funds	
	additional Business Enterprise Program	_	
30	Division of Blind and Visually Impaire	ed within the De	partment of

Labor.

32